JICREG ONLINE SYSTEM

ANNUAL CHARGE : 1 JANUARY 2016

JICREG SUBSCRIPTION - NON CONTRIBUTORS ONLY

There is an annual subscription charge of £ 320 payable by companies who are not JICREG contributors.

SYSTEM CHARGES

The following annual charges apply to the JICREG Internet version, and are calculated on the basis of the number of sites where JICREG data is accessed.

The Internet version is automatically updated every six months in April and October. Access to the internet database may be cancelled if the subscription invoices are not paid by the due date.

Type of Installation

Annual Charges Regional Press Software & data

JICREG online system	first site	£ 4,075
Additional sites	2 sites	£ 3,400
(separate premises)	3 - 6 sites	£ 2,590
	7 - 9 sites	£ 2,040
	10+ sites	£ 1,705

INSTALLATION & TRAINING

Provision of the dataset, any technical support needed to get the system fully operational, and initial training is supplied free of charge. Further training courses can be arranged free of charge at the News Media Association offices; subsistence and travel costs will be charged for training on site.

SOFTWARE LICENCE FEE

There is a one off charge of £310 per company for the software licence fee. Details of the software licence are contained in the JICREG online User's guide.

SOFTWARE SUPPORT

Included in the subscription is a charge of £320.00 for software support. Additional software support above this level will be charged at £95.00 per hour.

JICREG MAPPING

JICREG Mapping is also available to full JICREG online subscribers via the internet. JICREG Mapping includes the drive time analysis system. The annual charge for JICREG Mapping is calculated at two thirds of the total annual subscription plus annual charge a company pays for JICREG online system. The basic annual cost for single site users is as follows:

	Annual charge
JICREG contributors	£ 2,725
Non contributors	£ 2,935

JICREG NATIONALS

JICREG Nationals is available to full JICREG online subscribers who also subscribe to the NRS. This enables the readership of national newspapers to be included on JICREG online reports. JICREG Nationals now includes the Metro and allows national newspaper readership to be analysed using the same demographics as local newspapers. The annual cost for a single site is £ 2,465, and the annual charge starts from 1 September.

All prices exclude VAT.